






0.7

0.8

0.9

1

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000

Lat 81.7 sc
Lat 76.6 sc
Lat 67.1 sc
Lat 43.2 sc
Lat 23.0 sc
Lat 18.0 sc

S
ca

le
d 

R
ef

le
ct

an
ce

Wavelength (nm)

m3g20090205t150614
Beta angle ~50 deg

5	  years	  ago	  

M3	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Cassini	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Epoxi	  

Lunar	  Samples	  



0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

Re
fle

ct
an

ce

Wavelength nm

Compton-Belkovich
OP2c1
warm

South
Soil

OH

5	  years	  ago	  

Lunar	  Samples	  

M3	  











Ichimura	  et	  al.	  2012	  



755	  nm	  

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31

Wavelength nm

Marginis Swirl
Traverse 1

R
ef

le
ct

an
ce



McCord	  et	  
al.,	  2011	  JGR	  

750	  nm	   Est	  OH/H2O	  



See	  D.	  Hurley	  2014	  LEAG	  discussion	  
on	  H2O	  mobility	  

See	  also	  Neutron	  Spectrometer(s)	  discussion	  










